

Iresh

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
APPEAL FROM ORDER NO. 473 OF 2024
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 9677 OF 2024
IN
APPEAL FROM ORDER NO. 473 OF 2024**

Manilal Parshuram Patil

.....Appellant

Vs.

Ganesh Developers Thr. Its Partners
anand Gadalu Patil and ors

.....Respondents

Mr. Akshay Hardas i/b Ms. Mrinal Shelar for the appellant

CORAM : GAURI GODSE, J.

DATE : 25th MARCH 2025

ORDER:

1. Mentioned out of turn by the learned advocate for the appellant.
2. List the appeal on 7th May 2025.
3. To be listed high on board in the caption of 'Admission'.
4. Learned advocate for the appellant to intimate this order to the learned advocate for the respondents.
5. Ad-interim relief, if any, operating till date to continue till the next date.

[GAURI GODSE, J.]