

Sumedh

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

APPEAL FROM ORDER NO.473 OF 2024

Manilal Parshuram Patil	... Appellant
V/s.	
Ganesh Developers & Ors.	... Respondents

**WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO.9677 OF 2024
IN
APPEAL FROM ORDER NO.473 OF 2024**

Mr. A.V. Hardas i/by Adv. Mrinal Shelar for the Appellant.
Mr. Pradeep Bhoir i/by Adv. Dnyaneshwar Deshmukh for the Respondents.

CORAM : KAMAL KHATA, J.

DATED : 3RD NOVEMBER 2025.

P.C. :

1. Learned counsel for both the parties have exchanged their written submissions but seek a short adjournment for the arguments.
2. On request of both Counsel, list the matter on 18th November, 2025 for hearing.

(KAMAL KHATA, J.)