

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

APPEAL FROM ORDER NO. 473 OF 2024

Shri. Manilal Parshuram PatilAPPELLANT

V/S

Shri. Ganesh Developers Thr. Its Partners AnandRESPONDENT
Gadalu Patil And Others

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 9677 OF 2024

In

Appeal from Order 473 OF 2024

Shri. Manilal Parshuram PatilPETITIONER

V/S

Shri. Ganesh Developers Thr. Its Partners AnandRESPONDENT
Gadalu Patil And Others

Mr. A. V. Hardas i/b. Ms. Mrinal Shelar for Appellant

MR. Dnyaneshwar Deshmukh for Respondent

CORAM : HON'BLE JUSTICE KAMAL KHATA J

DATE : 18th November, 2025

P.C. :

S. O. to 25/11/2025 (for directions).

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)